
ACSA REGION 12 OFFICERS AND SUPPORT STAFF   2018-2019 

YEAR in (parentheses) indicates term expiration in June of year listed                                           Rev. 11/2/18 bro 
* Terry Walker appointed in April 2018 to serve remaining term of Sandra Rodriguez as VP Membership—May run again as 
incumbent in June 2019 for her own 3-year term. 

 

 
PRESIDENT /Delegate (2019) 
Sandra Rodriguez, Employee Relations Director 
San Bernardino City USD 
777 N. “F” Street 
San Bernardino, CA   92405 
909-381-1123 (w) 
909-229-9895 (c) 
sandra.rodriguez@sbcusd.k12.ca.us   
 
PRESIDENT-ELECT/Delegate (2019) 
Carlos Cerna, Principal 
Victor Valley Union HSD/Hook JHS 
1500 Hook Blvd. 
Victorville, CA   92392 
760-955-3360 (w) 
(760) 221-2446 (c)  
ccerna@vvuhsd.org 
 
PAST PRESIDENT (2019) 
Cynthia Medeiros, Ed.D., SBCSS (ret.) 
1440 Lorella Ave. 
La Habra, CA   90632 
 (562) 544-3605 (c)  
dr.apple.cm@gmail.com 
 
STATE DIRECTOR FOR R-12 (2021) 
Ted Alejandre, County Superintendent 
San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools 
601 North E Street  
San Bernardino, CA   92415 
(909) 386-2406 (w) 
Ted_alejandre@sbcss.k12.ca.us 
 
VICE PRESIDENT LEGISLATIVE ACTION/Delegate  
(2019) 
Dana Carter, Principal 
Yucaipa-Calimesa JUSD 
Yucaipa Adult School 
12358 #B Sixth Street 
Yucaipa, CA   92399 
(909) 790-6192 (w) 
(909) 810-6047 (c) 
dana.carter.acsa@gmail.com 
 
EQUITY REPRESENTATIVE (TBD) 
Charles A. Brown, Jr. 
Director, San Bernardino City USD 
4030 Georgia Blvd.  
San Bernardino, CA   92407 
(909) 473-2098 (w) 
Charles.brown@sbcusd.com 
 
 
 
 

 

 
VICE PRESIDENT COMMITTEES & COUNCILS/Delegate 
(2020)             
Ryan Rubio, Ed.D., Principal 
San Bernardino City USD 
777 N. “F” Street 
San Bernardino, CA   92405 
909-388-6514 (w)  
951-941-9031 (c) 
Ryan.rubio@sbcusd.k12.ca.us 
 
VICE PRESIDENT MEMBERSHIP/Delegate (2019*) 
Terry Walker, Ed.D., Director 
Upland USD 
390 North Euclid Avenue 
Upland, CA   91786 
909-985-1864 (w) 
951-201-2963 (c) 
Terry_walker@upland.k12.ca.us 
   
EX-OFFICIO/TECH ADVISOR/Delegate (TBD) 
Michelle Wavering, Principal 
Upland USD 
465 W. 15th Street 
Upland, CA 91786 
909-949-7750 (w) 
 (909) 268-0878 (c) 
michelle_wavering@upland.k12.ca.us 
 
EX-OFFICIO/LEAD AMBASSADOR (state appt.) 
Mary Kay DeCrescenzo (SBCUSD Ret.) 
632 Cypress Circle 
Redlands, CA  92373 
(909) 798-9267 (h) 
909-557-5466 (c) 
mkdecr827@gmail.com 
 
EX-OFFICIO MEMBER (TBD) 
Shannon Miller, Ed.D., Director 
Fontana USD 
9680 Citrus avenue 
Fontana, CA   92335 
(909) 357-5000, x. 29175 (w) 
shannon.miller@fusd.net 
 
SOCIAL MEDIA LIAISON   
Marina Jimenez, Senior Multimedia Designer 
San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools 
601 North E Street 
San Bernardino, CA   92415 
(909) 386-2473 (w) 
mjrini367@gmail.com 
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STATE ACSA VICE-PRESIDENT  
(HONORARY BOARD MEMBER) 
Ron Williams, Ed.D., Superintendent, Victor Valley UHSD 
16350 Mojave Drive 
Victorville, CA   92395-3655 
(760) 955-3201 x 10201 (w) 
rwilliams@vvuhsd.org 
 
 
 

Region Staff: 
 
REGION CONSULTANT (Staff) 
Bill Olinger, Fontana USD, retired 
25726 Kellogg Street 
Loma Linda, CA   92354 
(909) 796-6050 (h) 
(951) 317-4153 (c) 
bolinger1@roadrunner.com 
 
TREASURER (Staff) 
Jennette Harper, Rialto USD, retired 
33159 Fairway Drive 
Yucaipa, CA   92399 
(909) 522-7274 (c) 
jennetteharper53@gmail.com 
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